Nov. 15. 2007 4:51PM

No. 4408 P. 1

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
PATEN	FS ONLY				
To the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
 Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s): 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 				
Probate Division, Circuit Court Greene County, Missouri For the Estate of Bobbi Hutton (deceased)	Name: Evan W. Ramsey				
Execution Date(s): October 22, 2007	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes Ino					
	Street Address: 1113 S. Roanoke				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City:				
Government Interest Assignment	State:Missouri (MO)				
Execution Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>United States</u> ZIP: <u>65807</u>				
Other: <u>Final Settlement Approved, Finding,</u> <u>Judgment, and Order of Distribution</u>	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 🖲 Yes 🗆 No				
	s document is being filed together with a new application.				
4. Application of patent number (5).					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,724,739				
	5/124/155				
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖲 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
document should be mailed:					
Name: JONATHAN A. BAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Street Address:ATTORNEY AT LAW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
333 Park Central E., Ste. 314					
City: _Springfield	<pre>9. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>8253</u></pre>				
State: <u>Missouri (MO)</u> ZIP <u>65806</u>					
Phone Number: (417) 873-9100	Expiration Date <u>03/08</u> b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (417) 873-9546					
Email Address: <u>ib@jonbay.com</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:					
Jourthan Bay	35,064 11-15-07				
Signature 0	Registration No. Date				
Jonathan A. Bay					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including				
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>5</u>				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Nov. 15. 2007 4:51PM

No. 4408 P. 2

- Sheet 2 of 2 -

234-1

CONTINUATION OF THE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET(S)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): - continued-

(B.)

Full name of second receiving party (distributee): __Shelbie G. Hutton

(C.)

Full name of third receiving party (distributee): <u>Pat Hutton</u>. <u>Natural Guardian for Michael K. Hutton, Minor</u>

 Relationship
 Son of Decedent since

 Year (or date) of birth
 3-19-93

 Residence
 Lowell, Arkansas

 Citizenship
 United States

 Post Office Address
 2100 Laurel Crossing Circle

 Lowell, Arkansas (AR)
 72745

-end of document-

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0647

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURI PROBATE DIVISION

In the Estate of

BOBBI ANN HUTTON , Deceased

Estate No. <u>CV 205-249</u>

FINAL SETTLEMENT APPROVED, FINDING, JUDGMENT AND ORDER OF DISTRIBUTION

Now on <u>10/22/10</u>, the Court takes up for consideration the Final Settlement and Final Settlement Approved, Finding, Judgment And Order Of Distribution filed on <u>4-27-06</u>, 111ed, by the Personal Representatives of the above-captioned estate.

The Court finds that due notices of intention to file said original settlement and petition for distribution were published according to law and were duly mailed to all persons entitled to such notice by mail or such service was waived, and that due proof thereof has been filed herein, and that no objections to such settlement or petition have been filed and the time allowed for such filing has expired.

The Court finds that this estate is in a condition to be closed and that all claims have been paid.

The Final Settlement, showing that the Personal Representative has on hand $_-0-$ in cash, and other personal property valued at $_150.00$, has been audited and is hereby approved by the Court.

The Court finds that there was due publication, according to law, of notice of the letters granted herein to the aforesaid Personal Representatives and that the first publication of such Notice was on _________. May 4, 2005 _______, and that such Notice was sent by ordinary mail by the Clerk of this Court to the persons entitled hereto, due proof of such publication and mailing have been filed herein.

Partial distributions and orders in relation to exempt property, family allowance and homestead allowance, heretofore made under order of this Court, are hereby approved and confirmed.

The Court finds and adjudges that decedent, being at the time a resident of <u>Greene</u> County, Missouri, died on <u>March 5, 2005</u>; and

*That decedent left a Last Will and Testament which were admitted to probate by the Court on ______; that all legacies thereunder, other than those hereinafter set forth; have been paid or satisfied and that the distributees of this estate and their respective interests therein, pursuant to the terms and provisions of said Will, at said date of death, were as set forth below;

*That decedent left no Will; that the only heirs at law of said decedent at said date of death were the following-named persons whose interests in the estate of the decedent are as set forth below;

WHEREFORE, the Court orders that the personal property remaining in the hands of the Personal Representative, after satisfaction of any allowances and orders herein made be distributed as follows:



DEDAY MAYIN DEDAY H SAND DEDEAN (CRAD) FILL

> PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0648

DISTRIBUTEE	RELATIONSHIP or ARTICLE OF WILL	INTE	REST PERSONAL PROPERTY TO WHICH EACH DISTRIBUTEE IS ENTITLED
Evan W. Ramsey	Son	1/3	of an undivided 35% interest in United States Patent #5,724,739 SELF- DEFENSE KNIFE Value: \$50.00
Shelbie G. Hutton [DOB 6/9/89]	Daughter	1/3	of an undivided 35% interest in United States Patent #5,724,739 SELF- DEFENSE KNIFE Value: \$50.00
Pat Hutton, Natural Guardian for Michael K. Hutton, Mine Greene County Circuit Cour Probate Division, Estate No. C [DOB 3/19/92]	t,	1/3	of an undivided 35% interest in United States Patent #5,724,739 SELF-DEFENSE KNIFE Value: \$50.00

The Court further finds that the decedent owned at the time of death, the following-described real property, to-wit: (Give each Tract a number)

And it is further ordered by the Court that the above-described real property and the title thereto, subject to any lawful disposition thereof heretofore made, be and the same are hereby assigned, transferred and distributed to, and the title thereto vested in, as of the date of death of decedent, in the following-named persons in their respective interests as hereinafter set forth:

TRACT No. 1 described above:

DISTRIBUTEE	RELATIONSHIP or ARTICLE OF WILL	INTEREST
DIGITADUIDD		

N. A.

It is further ordered by the Court that all other real and personal property owned by the decedent at the time of death, subject to any lawful disposition thereof heretofore made, be and same are hereby assigned, transferred and distributed to and the title thereto vested in the aforesaid residuary distributees-heirs at law in the respective proportionate interests as above set forth.

*It is further ordered that the Personal Representatives file herein receipts showing that distribution of the personal property has been made as herein directed and that the Personal Representative thereafter be finally discharged.

(Seal)	,,	1	і. І.		n
		OCT	18	2007	
	3 KH (H			GOGAR JEME CUN	3 1 73 *

Judge\Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0649



STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF GREENE

CIRCUIT COURT PROBATE DIVISION OF GREENE COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE CLERK CERTIFICATE

I,DEBBY MAYES EDGAR, clerk of the Probate Division of Circuit Court, having by law the custody of the Seal, and all the records, books, documents and papers of or appertaining to said Court, hereby certify the annexed to be true copies of papers appertaining to said Court, and on file and of record in this office.

TO WIT: FINAL SETTLEMENT APPROVED, FINDING, JUDGMENT AND ORDER OF DISTRIBUTION, IN THE ESTATE OF BOBBI ANN HUTTON, DECEASED; ESTATE NO. CV205-249, DATED OCTOBER 22, 2007.



In attestation whereof I have hereunto set my hand, and have affixed the seal of said Court this 22nd day of October, 2007.

ERK. PROBATE DI BY: DEPUTY CLERK

RECORDED: 11/15/2007